Event Date

Notice of Meeting made available to Shareholders 4 March 2022

Date of Meeting 29 March 2022

Release of Deposit Amount to YAML Expected to be after results of Meeting are
known on 29 March 2022

Sale by YAML of 55% of the issued shares in QMC
that it holds

Within 7 business days of 29 March 2022
(First Completion Date)

Sale by YAML of all of the remaining issued shares
in QMC that it holds

The date that is 12 months after the First
Completion Date or earlier if FM so elects

The above dates are indicative only and may change without notice.

8. Impact of the Transaction on the Company

If Resolution 1 is approved by Shareholders and assuming that FM proceeds to acquire all of the shares
that the Company owns in QMC, the likely impact of the Transaction on the Company and its subsidiaries
(Group) on a pro-forma basis as if the transaction had completed on 31 December 2021, is as follows:

Particulars

Before
Transaction

Increase/Decrease due
to Transaction

After
Transaction

Percentage
change due to
Transaction

Method of
Calculation

31-Dec-20211 Actual
Increase/Decrease due

to Transaction

B +/- C C/B

Total Consolidated
Assets 47,986,482 1,218,562 49,205,044 2.5%

Total Consolidated
Equity  22,129,432 1,485,796 23,615,228 6.7%

1 Amounts are based on draft unaudited financial accounts for the financial period ending 31 December 2021.

9

Annual Income /
(loss) before tax

(5,654,541) 1,485,796 (4,168,745) 126.3%

Annual Expenditure
in relation to QMC

1,459,037 (1,459,037)2 - 100%

There will be no change to a Shareholder’s shareholding in the Company as a consequence of the
Transaction.

If Resolution 1 is not approved by Shareholders, the Transaction will not proceed, and the Company will
have to refund the Deposit Amount to FM and will not be paid any of the remaining amount that FM is
obliged to pay if the Transaction proceeds.  The Company will then retain all of the shares that it holds in
QMC and therefore it will retain the White Range Project.

9. Advantages and Disadvantages